
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3150
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2001
PROPOSAL FROM PRIVATE AIRLINES REGARDING MEMORANDUM FEE
ANANDRAO ADSUL;ANANT GANGARAM GEETE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Airports Authority of India has received any proposal from the private airlines regarding memorandum fee;

(b) if so, the details of the action taken in this regard;

(c) the number of proposals disposed of so far; and

(d) the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN )
(a):- No, Sir.
(b), (c) and (d): Do not arise.
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